FORM PTO-1618A

01-09-2002

1 2001 DEC

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101937649

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

17.31.01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
hericaian Tuna	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type			
	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination and Release of Security			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name First Union National Bank	Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Robinson, Bradshaw and Hin	ison. P.A. Jeffrey Henson			
reality 1000000000000000000000000000000000000				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
101 North Tryon Street Suc	ite 1900 Charlotte, NC 28246			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Charlotte	nc 28246			
Individual X General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
individual General Partiership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	1			
Other	(Designation must be a separate			
Citizandria/State of Incompanion/Organiza	document from Assignment)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
	au l			
181 40.00 DP 182 225.00 DP	efund To			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sale (s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/29	1618B <b>Pa</b> g	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa			
Name	<del></del>	Lines for the first receiving Fe	aty only.		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Land Marine and Addings				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	Cherri Johnson				
Address (line 1)	First Union National Bank				
į		7,87			
Address (line 2)	10 South Jefferson P.O. Box 13	527			
Address (line 3)	Rke, Va 24011				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #					
	including any attachments.	in Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
1	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu			
74-04317	6 74-645021	1714198 1578233	44065		
		43446 19553	45341		
		100745 45080			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 565.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					

## **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

100

Name of Person Signing

Cheri Jahr

Signature

OCT 29.01

Date Signed

Prepared by & return to: First Union National Bank Attn: CHERRI JOHNSON VA 7375 PO Box 13327 Roanoke VA 24040 ACKERLEY GROUP #39327

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN Trademarks, dated as of October 23, 2001, by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") dated January 22, 1999 between First Union National Bank. (the Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the copyright registrations and applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 1999 in Reel/Frame: 001907/0866.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Pledged Trademarks as herein provided;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Pledged Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

First Union National Bank

Carol Jackson, Assistant Secretary

## STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY/CITY OF ROANOKE

RECORDED: 12/01/2001

I, Cherri Johnson, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Carol Jackson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Assistant Secretary of First Union National Bank (the "Secured Party"), a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the Secured Party, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 26th day of Actober, 2001,

Cherri Johnson, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 31, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0543